TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/11/2009 900129061

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE IN	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
l liNew Eastern Air Lines Inc. — L		ORMERLY Eastern Air Lines nc.	10/25/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Aviation Capital Partners Group LLC					
Street Address:	1 Gorham Island				
Internal Address:	Suite 330				
City:	Westport				
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06886				
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	Numb	er	Word Mark		
Registration Number: 1467648		EASTERN			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (305)679-5700 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3056795700					
Email: seisenberg@joneswalker.com					
Correspondent Name: Steven E. Eisenberg					
Address Line 1: 601 Brickell Key Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500					
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven E. Eisenberg	Steven E. Eisenberg		
Signature:		/Steven E. Eisenberg/	/Steven E. Eisenberg/		
Date:		03/11/2009	03/11/2009		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0132 JUL-27-2009 12:12

MILLER, HAMILTON, SNIDER&OD

P.02

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment 1467648 (M0036561)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0133

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Eastern Air Lines, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at Miami, Florida 33131 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance the following trademark: EASTERN & DESIGN, Registration No. 1467648;

WHEREAS, Aviation Capital Partners Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 1 Gorham Island, Suite 330, Westport, Connecticut, 06886 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said Mark, and rights therein,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title, interest in and to the said Mark, together will the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark. Such assignment is effective as of October 25, 2007.

EASTERN AIR LINES, INC.

By: Ronald T. Bevans, Jr.

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004032 FRAME: 0134

RECORDED: 07/27/2009